All informations are subject to change without notice. © 2018 Spring Lighting Group All rights reserved.
SLG Lighting
10643 W. Airport Blvd. Suite 400, Stafford , Texas 77477
Email: support@slgus.com     |     Phone: (832) 939-8412     |      www.slgus.com HE.V18.13
Project:
Catalog No.:
Fixture Type:
Notes:

as gymnasiums, grocery stores, school
Replacement:  4-LampT8 32W, 4-Lamp-T5HO 54W, 6-Lamp-T5HO 54W,
ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE: HE 120 G1 4K
Luminaire Type Lumen Output* OPTIC LENS Generation Voltage CCT Finish Options
HE  LED
Highbay
120 12,600 Lumens Blank
Frosted Lens
G1 Standard
120-277V
HVU
347-480V
4K  4000K
5K  5000K
Standard
White
Standard  No Option
M Motion Sensor Option
EL Emergency Battery
Option
170 18,000 Lumens
240 24,500 Lumens
290 29,000 Lumens
360 36,000 Lumens
400 40,000 Lumens
SERIES NUMBER POWER DELIVER LUMENS CCT SIZE
HE 120 G1 4K 90W 12,000 4000K 1x2
HE 120 G1 5K 90W 12,600 5000K 2x2
HE 170 G1 4K 130W 17,800 4000K 2x2
HE 170 G1 5K 130W 18,000 5000K 2x2
HE 240 G1 4K 180W 24,000 4000K 2x2
HE 240 G1 5K 180W 24,500 5000K 2x2
HE 290 G1 4K 205W 28,700 4000K 2x2
HE 290 G1 5K 205W 29,000 5000K 2x2
HE 360 G1 4K 270W 35,600 4000K 2x4
HE 360 G1 5K 270W 36,000 5000K 2x4
HE 400 G1 4K 300W 40,000 4000K 2x4
HE 400 G1 5K 300W 40,000 5000K 2x4
Finish Color
White
2x2 2x4
All informations are subject to change without notice. © 2018 Spring Lighting Group All rights reserved.
SLG Lighting
10643 W. Airport Blvd. Suite 400, Stafford , Texas 77477
Email: support@slgus.com     |     Phone: (832) 939-8412     |      www.slgus.com HE.V18.13
DIMENSIONS
Current (A)
Series Number Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V 347V 480V
HE 120 G1 5K 90 Watts 0.75 0.43 0.38 0.32 0.26 0.19
HE 170 G1 5K 130 Watts 1.08 0.63 0.54 0.47 0.37 0.27
HE 240 G1 5K 180 Watts 1.5 0.87 0.75 0.65 0.52 0.36
HE 290 G1 5K 205 Watts 1.7 0.98 0.85 0.74 0.59 0.42
HE 360 G1 5K 270 Watts 2.25 1.29 1.12 0.97 0.77 0.56
HE 400 G1 5K 300 Watts 2.5 1.44 1.25 1.08 0.86 0.62
ELECTRICAL LOADPHOTOMETRIC
HE 120 (30 Feet Mounting) HE 240 (30 Feet Mounting)HE 170 (30 Feet Mounting)
Multiplier 2.3 1.4 1.0 0.7 0.6 0.4 0.3
Mounting
Height
20 25 30 35 40 45 50 Grid scales: Multiples of mounting
height Values shown in footcandle.
Pendent Mount Kit Dimension: